#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Craft, Inc.		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: IDAHO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Craft, LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Precision Craft, Inc.	
Street Address:	711 E. Broadway Ave.	
City:	Meridian	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83642	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2987463	PRECISION CRAFT LOG & TIMBER HOMES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)887-1253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 208-887-1020

Email: khurst@precisioncraft.com
Correspondent Name: Corporate Secretary
Address Line 1: 711 E. Broadway Ave.
Address Line 4: Meridian, IDAHO 83642

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kym Hurst
Signature:	/KAH/
Date:	08/19/2011

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Conversion\_DE PC LLC#page1.tif source=Cert of Conversion\_DE PC LLC#page2.tif source=Cert of Conversion\_DE PC LLC#page3.tif OF \$40.00 298/46

TRADEMARK REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0433

## **Certificate of Conversion**

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF PRECISION CRAFT, INC. TO PRECISION CRAFT, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and delivered by Precision Craft, Inc., an Idaho corporation (the "Corporation") to convert the Corporation to Precision Craft, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. Section 18-100 et seq.).

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Idaho.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Idaho.
- 3. The date that the Non-Delaware Corporation was first formed is May 29, 1990.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is "Precision Craft, Inc."
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Precision Craft, LLC."
- 6. The conversion of Precision Craft, Inc. to Precision Craft, LLC shall be effective as of the date of this filing.
- 7. A Plan of Conversion by and between the Corporation and the Company was approved in accordance with Section 30-18-403 of the Idaho Code and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 8. A copy of the executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Company, whose address is 711 East Broadway, Meridian, Idaho 83642.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0434

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2011.

Precision Craft, Inc.

By: \_

B Young, Rresident

[Signature Page of Statement of Conversion]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0435

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PC DESIGN BUILD, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011.

4963206 8300

110371389

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8667145

DATE: 04-04-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0436

**RECORDED: 08/19/2011**